
ORIGINAL 
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #277-S1010 

AMENDMENT III 

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #277-S1010, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and 3M Electronic Monitoring, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M 
Company a Delaware Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, 
whose principal place of business is 1838 Gunn Highway, Odessa, FL 33556 and Agent for Service 
of Process is C.T Corporation System, 818 W Seventh Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017; (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide electronic monitoring, and global 
Positioning System (GPS) tracking equipment for the Probation Department and in accordance with 
Agreement for Services #277-S1010, dated January 27, 2010, Amendment I dated November 17, 
2011, and Amendment II dated February 28, 2012, incorporated herein and made by reference a 
part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the term of said Agreement, 
hereby amending ARTICLE II, Term; and 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #277-Sl010 shall 
be amended a third time as follows: 

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by all parties hereto and shall 
cover the term of July 27, 2010 through June 30, 2013; unless terminated sooner by County or 
Western State Contract Alliance (WSCA) per agreement #14600, or any extended terms ofWSCA 
Agreement #14600. · 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #277-S1010 and 
Amendments I and II shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1 of3 

;'6 



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By:~~~---====~~::-__ Dated: __,;_z~/t-l_;r-0-~_'tJ_/_Z-__ 
ANDREW CRAVEN 
DEPUTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER 
PROBATION DEPARTMENT 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By:(;!~ /Jr./,5 C~ated: _1~_/,_u_~_t-__ 
GREGORYS. SLY 
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER, OR DESIGNEE 
PROBATION DEPARTMENT 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #277-SIOIO on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

ATTEST: 
Deputy Clerk James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By:~~~~ 

2 of3 

~rtt/lxf-e.' 
0sjt3 

RON BRIGGS Chair 
Board of Supervisors 
County of El Dorado 



--CONTRACTOR--

3M Electronic Monitoring, Inc. 
A Wholly-Owned S ·diary of 3M Company 
A Delaware Corn01'j[ICJQI1 

"Contractor" 

By: --+---"~~--­
Peter L. Olson 
Corporate Secretary 

(DDP) 

Dated: _ / o{--+-/..;.__J3....,r/_J_~_· _ r ., 

Dated: ----------------

(277-SIOIO, Amendment III) 

3 of3 


